Q

U.S.Depariment Indiana Division
of Transportation

Federal Highway
Administration

April 9,2014

Mr. Troy Woodruff

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #14-19 to the FY 2014-2017 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail April 8, 2014. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT

" §)> --’c{,}/auuQ

A y/ .
ichard J. Marquis
ivision Administrator



IHIlIﬂNﬂ‘ﬂEI’AﬂTMEHTﬂF TRANSPORTATION .

O\ Driving diana’s Economic Growth

100 Notth Senate Avenue PHONE (317) 232 5496 Michael R. Pence, Governor

Room N855 FAX: (317) 232-1499 Karl B. Browning, Commissioner
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

April 9, 2014

Mr. Rick Marquis, Division Administrator
Federal Highway Administration

Attn: Ms. Joyce Newland

Planning Environmental Specialist

575 Noith Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Dear Ms. Newland:

The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in 2014-2017 STIP Amendment 14-19, be
“incorporated into the 2014-2017 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). This is a partial

listing of the 2020 Projects.

The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.

Should you have any questions pertaining to this amendment, please contact Jeanette Wilson, STIP Specialist at
(317) 232-5496 or at jwilson@indot.in.gov. :

Sincerely,
(A
/JpntF S S
/' April Schwering
STIP/SPMS Manager

www.in.gov/dot/
An Equal Opportunity Employer



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR

8T

ROUTE.

WORK TYPE:

iJLOCATION :2:

:|[FEDERAL 7

SMATCH -

|| Estimated . e
| costleitto,
| complete
|Profeste

Hamiiton County

Indiana Department  |1383332 | A9 |68 Added Travel Lanes At SR 37 (N jeb) to 5.24 miles N Greenfield 5.242{Interstate 2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00] $41,500,000.00 $41,500,000.00
of Transportation of SR 37 (N jet.) (0.5 mile N of Program -
old SR 238) Construction
Road Consulting PE $0.00] $1,395,800.00 $1,395,800.00
Commenis: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 amended into 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMPO-002 on 3.5.14. This is a 2020 project
Hamitton County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :$42,895,800.00 2014: $1,395,800.00 2015: $41,500,000.00 2016: 2017

Page 1 of 5

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This cofumn is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projec

SRONSGR DES

::'STIP :
AME .

‘ROUTE |

WORK TYPE::

ts FY 2014 - 2017
— “T[LGcATION

|FEDERAL o
GATEGORY . - /.

PROGRAM ; .

FEDERAL

2014

Huntington County

Hurtington 1400605 | A 19 |IR1010 JRoad Reconstruction CR 900N/Lafayette Center Rd - Fort Wayne 2.95|0n Federal Aid 2020 Trust Fund RW $0.00] $4,000,0060.00 $4,000,00C.00
(3R/4R Standards) from US24 to Fogwefl {1.20 mi Program - ROW
W of 1-69)
2020 Trust Fund PE $0.001  $3,000,000.00 $300,000.00 $2,700,000.00
Prograr -
Consuiting
2020 Trust Fund CHN $0.00] $23,000,000.00 $23,000,000.00
Prograrmt -
Consiruction
Comments: PE in FY 14, RWin FY 15 and CNin FY 16 amended into the NIRCG 14-17 TiP on 4.1.14. This is a 2020 project
Huntington County Total - :
Federal: $0.00 Match :$30,000,000.00 2014: $300,000.00 2015; $6,700,000.00 2016: $23,000,000.00 2017:

Page 2 of 5

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Preject columa is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of'a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information pueposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation a

nd Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 201

SRONSOR .DES | '8TIP; 1| ‘ROUTE [WORK TYPE S JLOCATION ¥ - JMILES ;' |FEDERAL " * PROGRAM
: - NAME Bt o . A1
Préjact:
Johnson County
Indiana Department  |1383354 | A19 |165 Added Travel Lanes 6,18 miles S of 1-465 South Leg Seymour 1.006 |Intersiate Road Consulting PE $0.00 $367,449.00 $367,449.00
of Transportation {0.50 mile N of Main St
Greenwood) o 4,72 miles
2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00} $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00
Program -
Consiruction
Comments: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 in 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMPO-002 on 8.5.14. This is a 2020 project
indiana Department [1383342 | A9 |i65 Added Travel Lanes 5.41 miles N of SR 44 10 6.18 Seymour 4.736]Interstate Road Consulting PE $0.00| $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
of Transpcration miles S of -465 South Leg
2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00| $34,850,000.00 $34,850,000.00
Program -
Construction
Comunents: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 in 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMPO-002 on 3.5.14. This is a 2020 project
Indiana Department  [1383341 [ A19 [ie5 Added Travel Lanes  [0.85 mile S of SR 44 to 5.41 Seymour 6.248Interstate Road Gonsulting PE $0.00]  $1,471,955.00 $1,471,855.00
of Transportation miles N of SR 44 (0.50 mile N of
' Whiteland Rd)
2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00] $42,850,000.00 $42,850,000.00
Program -
Construction
Commenis: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15in 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMPO-002 on 3.5.14. This is a 2020 project
Johnson County Total
Match :$94,039,404.00 20114: $2,839,404.00 2015 $91,200,000.00 2016 2017:

Federal: $0.00

Page 3 of 5

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project coluinn is for costs {hat may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR ‘ROUTE [WORK TYPE - LOCATION " . - |msTRIGT FEDERAL MATCH 7] Estimated oo
ST : R L Cimbi : ;| Cost left 1 e '
_ ;| Complete
B s Pi‘i;jept* .
Tippecanoe County
Indiana Department A19 [I65 Added Travel Lanes 0.50 mite S of SR 3810 0.50 Crawfordsville 4.654|Interstate 2020 Trust Fund CHN $0.00] $32,500,000.00 $32,500,000.60
of Transportation mile N of SR 26 Program -
Construction
Road Consuling PE $0,00] %1,586,567.00 $1,586,567.00
Comments: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15, Amended into TCAPC 14-17 TIP on 2.26.14. This is a 2020 project.
Indiana Department A1le (185 Added Travel Lanes 0.50 mile N of SR 26 to 0.85 Crawfordsville 3.412|Inferstate 2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00] $24,700,000.00 $24,700,000.00
of Transporiation mile N of SR 25 Program -
Conslruction
Road Consulling PE $0.00| §$1,620,000.00 $1,620,000.00
Comments: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15, amended inte 14-17 TCAPC TIP 2.26.14. This is a 2020 project
Tippecanoe County Total
Federal: $0.00 Match :$60,406,567.00 2014: $3,206,567.00 2015: $57,200,000.00 20186: 2017:

Page 4 of 5

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project columm is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiseally constrained and is for infermation pueposes.




[ndiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017
T o E JLocATON

SPONSOR ‘DES

TosTRGT: B I

L : 1 Cost leftto
Complete
| Project*:

MILES [FEDERAL ' 7 [i:PROGRAM U IPHASE | TUFEDERAL,
. JCATEGORY ;. e Ll

2015

Varlous County

Indiana Department  |1383336 | A19 [I68 Added Travel Lanes ' 5.24 mi N of SR 37 (N jot.) (0.50 Greenfield 4.674{Interstate 2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00{ $24,100,000.00 $24,100,000.00
of Transportation mi N of old SR 238) to 0.85 mi N Program -
of SR13 Construction
Road Consuiting PE $0.00| $1,312,620.00 $1,312,620.00

Comments: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 in 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMP0-002 on 3.5.14. Also In MCCOG 12-15 TIP via Reso 03-14 on 3.6.14. This is a 2020 project

Indizna Department  |1383343 | A19 [I65 Added Travel Lanes 4.72 miles S of 1-465 South Leg Greenfield 2.385[Interstate Road Consuiting PE $0.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00
of Transportation to 2.88 miles S of -465 South
Leg
2020 Trust Fund CN $0.00] $21,750,000.00 $21,750,000,00
Program -
Construction

Comments: PE in FY 14 and CN in FY 15 amended into 14-17 IRTIP via Reso 14-IMPO-002 on 3.5.14, This is a 2020 project

Various County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$47,962,620.00 2014: $2,112,620.00 2015: $45,850,000.00 2016: 2017
Grand Total

Federal: $0.00 Match : $275,304,391.00 2014; $9,854,391.00 2015: $242,450,000.00 2016: $23,000,000.00 2017
Page 5 of 5

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP, This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for infonmation purposes.




